
 

2022 Combined PAC Chairs Group Roster 
 

 

PAC/Position Title Name E-Mail Term 

Combined PAC 
Chairs Group 
(CPCG) 

Chair CDR Catherine Beer Catherine.Beer@fda.hhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 – 
31 Dec 2022 

Executive 
Secretary 

LCDR Katie Bante Katie.Bante@hhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2023 

Ex-
Officio/Past 
Chair 

CDR Willy Lanier WLanier@utah.gov 01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 

CPO Board Liaison CAPT Tom Thomas Marvin.Thomas@nih.gov 01 Oct 2021 - 
TBD 

Dental Chair CDR Darnell 
Thomas 

Darnell.Thomas@ice.dhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CDR Dane McClurg Dane.L.McClurg@ice.dhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 

Dietitian Chair CDR Michelle Noe 
Varga 

Michelle.Noe_Varga@fda.hhs.
gov  

01 Jan 2022 -     
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CDR Frank Koch Frank.Koch@fda.hhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 -     
31 Dec 2022 

Engineer Chair LCDR Praveen Kc Kc.Praveen@epa.gov 01 Jan 2022 -     
30 Sep 2023 

Alternate LCDR Michael 
Gifford 

michael_gifford@nps.gov  01 Jan 2022 -     
30 Sep 2023 

Environmental 
Health 

Chair CDR Jessica 
Havranek 

jessica.havranek@fda.hhs.gov 01 Jan 2022 -     
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CDR Erin Evans isb5@cdc.gov  01 Jan 2022 -     
31 Dec 2022 

Health Services Chair LCDR Elizabeth 
Goodger 

EGoodger@hrsa.gov 01 Jan 2022 –  
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CAPT Rebecca 
Bunnell 

Rebecca.Bunnell@cms.hhs.gov  01 Jan 2022 –  
31 Dec 2022  

Nurse Chair LCDR Anna 
Zimmerman 

Anna.Zimmerman@ice.dhs.gov  01 Oct 2021 –     
30 Sept 2022 

Alternate LCDR Meg 
Whelpley 

Margaret.Whelpley@nih.gov  01 Oct 2021 –     
30 Sept 2022 

Pharmacist Chair CAPT Tami 
Rodriguez 

t1rodriguez@bop.gov  25 Oct 2021 –   
24 Oct 2022 

Alternate CDR Jim Dvorsky James.Dvorsky@fda.hhs.gov  25 Oct 2021 –   
24 Oct 2022 

Physician Chair 
 

CDR Erica Radden Erica.d.radden@uscg.mil 01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CDR George 
Pourakis 

George.a.pourakis@uscg.mil  01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 
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Scientist Chair CDR Deborah Dee gdq7@cdc.gov 01 Sept 2021 
– 31 Aug 
2022 

Alternate CDR Alice Shumate Wii5@cdc.gov  01 Sept 2021 
– 31 Aug 
2022 

Therapist Chair CDR David 
Engelman 

dengelman@bop.gov  01 Jul 2021 –     
30 Jun 2022 

Alternate CDR Charles Rainey C1rainey@bop.gov  01 Jul 2021  –    
30 Jun 2022 

Veterinarian Chair CDR Danielle 
Buttke 

Danielle_Buttke@nps.gov  01 Jan 2022 –     
31 Dec 2022 

Alternate CDR Catherine 
Rockwell 

catherine.rockwell@usda.gov. 01 Jan 2022 –    
31 Dec 2022 
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